ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Ple	ease mark	one: 🗌 Bill Reques	t or	⊠ F	Resolution Req	nuest	Date of Requ	iest: <u>12-19-202</u> 4			
Ple	ease mark	one: The request directly in	pacts develop	ments, pr	ojects, contra	cts, resolutions					
an	d impact w	vithin .5 miles of the South I	latte River fro			o southern bou	ndary? (Check ma	ap <u>HERE</u>)			
1.	Type of R	equest:	Ц	Yes	⊠ No						
	⊠ Contr	act/Grant Agreement	☐ Intergov	☐ Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA)			Rezoning/Text Amendment				
	☐ Dedic	ation/Vacation	Appropr	iation/Sup	oplemental	☐ DRM	IC Change				
	Other:	:									
	• Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include name of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) Approves a contract with JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. Contract Capacity: \$1,172,690.00. Term: NTP to 140 days. Project will construct concrete medians and three curb ramps to meet ADA standards for Evans Avenue Vision Zero Project (Clay Street to Osage Street). City Council District 2. DOTI-202475612.										
3.	3. Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation and Infrastructure										
4.	Contact P	Contact Person:									
	Contact person with knowledge of proposed				Contact person for council members or mayor-council						
	Name:	e/resolution (e.g., subject mate Jane Canada	er expert)		Name: Alaina McWhorter						
	Email:	Jane.Canada@denvergov.or	<u>g</u>		Email: Al	laina.McWhorte	er@denvergov.org				
5.	General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed: (who, what, why) Approves a contract with JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. Contract Capacity: \$1,172,690.00. Term: NTP to 140 days. Project will construct concrete medians and curb ramps to meet ADA standards for Evans Avenue Vision Zero Project (Clay Street to Osage Street). City Council District 2. DOTI-202475612. This project will construct concrete medians on Evans Avenue between Clay Street and Bryant Street, Bryant Street and Zuni Street Zuni Street and Vallejo Street, Vallejo Street and Tejon Street and at Pecos Street. It will also reconstruct three curb ramps to mee ADA standards on the southwest and northwest corners of Bryant Street and Evans Avenue, and on the south side of Pecos Street. This work is also anticipated to require asphalt patching work adjacent to the new concrete medians and curb ramps.										
6.	City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Not yet assigned.										
7.	. City Council District: 2										
8.	8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**										
			To be complet	ed by May	or's Legislativ	e Team:					
Re	solution/Bi	ll Number:			Da	ate Entered:		_			

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Construction																			
Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba's): JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.																			
Contract control number (legacy and new): DOTI-202475612 Location: Council District 2 Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many? Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): NTP to 140 Days																			
											Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): \$1,172,690.00								
												Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount					
												(A)	(B)	(A+B)					
	\$1,172,690.00	N/A	\$1,172,690.00																
			. , ,																
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date																
	NTP to 140 Days	N/A	NTP to 140 Days																
Scope of work: This project will construct concrete medians on Evans Avenue between Clay Street and Bryant Street, Bryant Street and Zuni Street, Zuni Street and Vallejo Street, Vallejo Street and Tejon Street and at Pecos Street. It will also reconstruct three curb ramps to meet ADA standards on the southwest and northwest corners of Bryant Street and Evans Avenue, and on the south side of Pecos Street. This work is also anticipated to require asphalt patching work adjacent to the new concrete medians and curb ramps. Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes If not, why not?																			
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? $oximes$ Yes $oximes$ No																			
Source of f	31050; PY001; C5	5011000; PRJ-10003900 5011000; PRJ-10003900 957; C5011000; PRJ-10003900																	
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☒ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☐ N/A																			
WBE/MBI	E/DBE commitments (constructi	on, design, Airport concession contrac	ts): 12% DBE																
Who are the	he subcontractors to this contrac	et? D.C.G. Enterprises, Inc.																	
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:																			
Resolution	/Bill Number:	Entered:																	